
Cal St. Monterey Bay (4-8-3, 1-6-3) -vs- Cal Poly Humboldt (2-11-3, 0-7-2)
11/02/2025 at Arcata, Calif. (College Creek Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 11/02/2025
Attendance: 180
Stadium: College Creek Field
Officials: Referee, Andres Murillo   Asst. Referee, Jose Moreno   Asst.
Referee, Nicky Greene   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cal St. Monterey Bay 1 2 3
Cal Poly Humboldt 2 1 3

Cal St. Monterey Bay 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 5 Burnison, Jacob 0 0 0 1 90
MID 6 Arechiga-Martinez, Omar 0 0 0 0 30
MID 8 Perez, Daniel 1 0 0 0 79
MID 9 Sells, Sylas 3 2 0 0 80
GK 13 Aiona, Jacob 0 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Perez, Andres 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 20 Dawson, Jack 2 2 1 0 75
MID 21 Oseguera Meza, Alvaro 1 1 0 1 66
MID 22 Seargeant, Will 2 2 1 1 79
FWD 23 Wolny, Philip 4 0 0 0 71
DEF 24 Fisk, Cameron 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Bains, Angad 0 0 0 0 29
MID 7 Vazquez-Acosta, Eric 1 1 1 1 66
MID 10 Lomeli, Julian 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 12 Nelson, Aziah 0 0 0 0 11
MID 14 Larsson, Olof 0 0 0 0 64
MID 16 Zhang, Acland 0 0 0 0 5
MID 19 Corrales Jr., Ramiro 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 26 Menache, Kaden 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 15 8 3 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
13 Aiona, Jacob 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Cal Poly Humboldt 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Nieves, Alvaro 0 0 0 0 90
2 Gartner, Gavin 1 0 0 0 90

MID 4 Uson, Seth 1 0 0 0 53
FWD 7 Stephens, Cooper 5 4 1 0 64
FWD 12 Murff, Nathan 1 0 0 0 75
DEF 13 Somerville, Robert 1 1 1 0 53
MID 18 Grosveld, Izaiah 1 0 0 0 23

22 Gomes, Luke 0 0 0 1 57
MID 23 Thweatt, Harper 3 0 0 0 61
DEF 25 Lam, Shota 2 1 1 1 75
MID 27 Manibusan Jr., Erwin 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Chipp, Dominik 1 0 0 0 67

MID 6 Kinoshita, Kaz 0 0 0 0 18
MID 8 Coffin, Logen 1 0 0 0 39
DEF 11 Ruiz, Paris 0 0 0 0 33
DEF 14 Espinoza, Elijah 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 16 Warnell, John 1 1 0 0 13

20 Drevinskas, Matas 0 0 0 0 19
26 Warren, Vince 0 0 0 0 52

Totals 18 7 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Nieves, Alvaro 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cal St. Monterey Bay 11 4 15
Cal Poly Humboldt 9 9 18

Saves By Period
Cal St. Monterey Bay 2 2 4
Cal Poly Humboldt 4 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cal St. Monterey Bay 10 5 15
Cal Poly Humboldt 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Cal St. Monterey Bay 10 2 12
Cal Poly Humboldt 8 8 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

25:06 HUM Cooper Stephens Luke Gomes
GOAL by HUM Stephens, Cooper Assist by
Gomes, Luke.

26:47 HUM Robert Somerville Shota Lam
GOAL by HUM Somerville, Robert Assist by
Lam, Shota.

28:54 MB Eric Vazquez-Acosta Will Seargeant
GOAL by MB  Vazquez-Acosta, Eric Assist by
Seargeant, Will.

62:48 MB Will Seargeant
Alvaro Oseguera Meza , Eric Vazquez-
Acosta

GOAL by MB  Seargeant, Will Assist by
Oseguera Meza, Alvaro and Vazquez-Acosta,
Eric.

79:16 MB Jack Dawson Jacob Burnison
GOAL by MB  Dawson, Jack Assist by Burnison,
Jacob.

89:52 HUM Shota Lam GOAL by HUM Lam, Shota.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 21:33 (YELLOW), #23 Philip Wolny (MB)   47:08 (YELLOW), #26 Vince Warren (HUM)   60:47 (YELLOW), #0 0
(MB)   61:53 (YELLOW), #14 Elijah Espinoza (HUM)   67:04 (YELLOW), #7 Cooper Stephens (HUM)   69:40 (YELLOW), #8 Logen Coffin
(HUM)   70:17 (YELLOW), #9 Sylas Sells (MB)   88:21 (YELLOW), #10 Julian Lomeli (MB)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 HUM Nieves, Alvaro at goalie for Cal Poly Humboldt
00:00 MB Aiona, Jacob at goalie for Cal St. Monterey Bay
00:56 MB Shot by MB  Fisk, Cameron, out top.
02:03 MB Corner kick [02:03].
02:38 MB Shot by MB  Wolny, Philip, out top.
03:34 HUM Shot by HUM Stephens, Cooper, bottom left, saved by Aiona, Jacob.
04:40 MB Foul on Seargeant, Will.
05:10 HUM Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.
06:06 MB Shot by MB  Wolny, Philip, out top.
06:49 MB Shot by MB  Wolny, Philip, out left.
06:55 MB Corner kick [06:55].
07:28 MB Shot by MB  Sells, Sylas, top right, saved by Nieves, Alvaro.
08:08 HUM Foul on Grosveld, Izaiah.
09:06 HUM Foul on Stephens, Cooper.
09:48 HUM Shot by HUM Stephens, Cooper, bottom right, saved by Aiona, Jacob.
09:54 HUM Shot by HUM Thweatt, Harper, out top.
11:57 HUM Foul on Gomes, Luke.
12:13 MB Shot by MB  Wolny, Philip, out right.
13:51 MB Foul on Oseguera Meza, Alvaro.
14:49 HUM Shot by HUM Grosveld, Izaiah, out top.
16:02 MB Foul on Seargeant, Will.
21:17 MB Shot by MB  Oseguera Meza, Alvaro, bottom right, saved by Nieves, Alvaro.
21:33 MB Foul on Wolny, Philip.
21:33 MB Yellow card on MB  Wolny, Philip.
22:14 HUM HUM substitution: Chipp, Dominik for Grosveld, Izaiah.
22:45 MB Foul on Arechiga-Martinez, Omar.
23:33 HUM Shot by HUM Lam, Shota, out top.
23:53 MB MB  substitution: Corrales Jr., Ramiro for Arechiga-Martinez, Omar.
23:53 MB MB  substitution: Vazquez-Acosta, Eric for Perez, Andres.
24:19 HUM Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.
25:06 HUM GOAL by HUM Stephens, Cooper Assist by Gomes, Luke.

Cal St. Monterey Bay 0, Cal Poly Humboldt 1
25:06 HUM HUM substitution: Ruiz, Paris for Stephens, Cooper.
25:06 HUM HUM substitution: Drevinskas, Matas for Gomes, Luke.
25:06 MB MB  substitution: Bains, Angad for Oseguera Meza, Alvaro.
25:06 MB MB  substitution: Larsson, Olof for Wolny, Philip.
25:23 MB Foul on Dawson, Jack.
26:47 HUM GOAL by HUM Somerville, Robert Assist by Lam, Shota.

Cal St. Monterey Bay 0, Cal Poly Humboldt 2
26:47 HUM HUM substitution: Kinoshita, Kaz for Uson, Seth.
26:47 HUM HUM substitution: Warren, Vince for Somerville, Robert.
26:47 HUM HUM substitution: Coffin, Logen for Thweatt, Harper.
26:49 HUM Foul on Murff, Nathan.
26:51 MB Corner kick [26:51].
27:09 MB Shot by MB  Perez, Daniel.
27:14 MB Corner kick [27:14].
28:31 MB Shot by MB  Seargeant, Will, bottom right, saved by Nieves, Alvaro.
28:54 MB GOAL by MB  Vazquez-Acosta, Eric Assist by Seargeant, Will.

Cal St. Monterey Bay 1, Cal Poly Humboldt 2
29:07 MB Foul on Perez, Daniel.
30:00 MB Corner kick [30:00].
31:17 MB Corner kick [31:17].
31:17 MB Shot by MB  Sells, Sylas, bottom right, saved by Nieves, Alvaro.
31:25 MB Foul on Sells, Sylas.
32:39 HUM Shot by HUM Gartner, Gavin.
33:08 HUM Foul on Drevinskas, Matas.
33:34 MB MB  substitution: Nelson, Aziah for Seargeant, Will.
34:21 HUM Foul on Drevinskas, Matas.



35:01 MB Corner kick [35:01].
35:30 MB Corner kick [35:30].
35:49 MB Corner kick [35:49].
36:35 HUM Foul on Murff, Nathan.
37:02 MB Foul on Nelson, Aziah.
39:38 MB Corner kick [39:38].
39:56 MB MB  substitution: Menache, Kaden for Perez, Daniel.
39:56 MB MB  substitution: Zhang, Acland for Dawson, Jack.
41:36 HUM Foul on Coffin, Logen.
42:13 MB Foul on Larsson, Olof.
44:00 HUM Shot by HUM Coffin, Logen, out left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MB

FOR MB : , #13 Aiona, Jacob, #5 Burnison, Jacob, #8 Perez, Daniel, #20 Dawson, Jack, #9 Sells, Sylas, #7 Vazquez-
Acosta, Eric, #21 Oseguera Meza, Alvaro, #22 Seargeant, Will, #23 Wolny, Philip, #14 Larsson, Olof, #24 Fisk,
Cameron.

45:00 HUM

FOR HUM: , #00 Nieves, Alvaro, #2 Gartner, Gavin, #4 Uson, Seth, #7 Stephens, Cooper, #13 Somerville, Robert,
#26 Warren, Vince, #5 Chipp, Dominik, #14 Espinoza, Elijah, #22 Gomes, Luke, #23 Thweatt, Harper, #27
Manibusan Jr., Erwin.

45:00 HUM HUM substitution: Uson, Seth for Kinoshita, Kaz.
45:00 HUM HUM substitution: Stephens, Cooper for Ruiz, Paris.
45:00 HUM HUM substitution: Somerville, Robert for Murff, Nathan.
45:00 HUM HUM substitution: Espinoza, Elijah for Drevinskas, Matas.
45:00 HUM HUM substitution: Gomes, Luke for Coffin, Logen.
45:00 HUM HUM substitution: Thweatt, Harper for Lam, Shota.
45:00 MB MB  substitution: Perez, Daniel for Corrales Jr., Ramiro.
45:00 MB MB  substitution: Dawson, Jack for Menache, Kaden.
45:00 MB MB  substitution: Oseguera Meza, Alvaro for Zhang, Acland.
45:00 MB MB  substitution: Seargeant, Will for Bains, Angad.
45:00 MB MB  substitution: Wolny, Philip for Nelson, Aziah.
45:05 HUM Foul on Thweatt, Harper.
46:54 HUM Foul on Warren, Vince.
47:08 HUM Yellow card on HUM Warren, Vince.
48:06 HUM Foul on Espinoza, Elijah.
49:19 MB Corner kick [49:19].
53:30 HUM Corner kick [53:30].
55:11 MB Corner kick [55:11].
56:21 HUM Shot by HUM Chipp, Dominik, out top left.
57:14 HUM Foul on Uson, Seth.
58:24 MB Shot by MB  Dawson, Jack, bottom left, saved by Nieves, Alvaro.
58:52 MB Shot by MB  Sells, Sylas, out top.
59:15 HUM HUM substitution: Murff, Nathan for Uson, Seth.
59:15 HUM HUM substitution: Lam, Shota for Warren, Vince.
60:47 MB Yellow card on MB  TEAM.
61:53 HUM Yellow card on HUM Espinoza, Elijah.
62:48 MB GOAL by MB  Seargeant, Will Assist by Oseguera Meza, Alvaro and Vazquez-Acosta, Eric.

Cal St. Monterey Bay 2, Cal Poly Humboldt 2
62:48 HUM HUM substitution: Warnell, John for Espinoza, Elijah.
64:20 HUM Shot by HUM Murff, Nathan.
64:39 HUM Foul on Chipp, Dominik.
65:52 HUM Shot by HUM Warnell, John, bottom center, saved by Aiona, Jacob.
66:23 HUM Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.
67:04 HUM Yellow card on HUM Stephens, Cooper.
67:54 HUM Foul on Stephens, Cooper.
68:22 HUM HUM substitution: Coffin, Logen for Stephens, Cooper.
68:22 HUM HUM substitution: Uson, Seth for Thweatt, Harper.
68:22 MB MB  substitution: Bains, Angad for Dawson, Jack.
69:40 HUM Yellow card on HUM Coffin, Logen.
70:17 MB Yellow card on MB  Sells, Sylas.
70:17 MB MB  substitution: Perez, Andres for Sells, Sylas.
70:17 HUM HUM substitution: Warren, Vince for Somerville, Robert.
74:57 HUM Corner kick [74:57].
75:29 HUM Shot by HUM Uson, Seth, out top.



75:34 HUM HUM substitution: Stephens, Cooper for Warnell, John.
75:34 HUM HUM substitution: Ruiz, Paris for Gomes, Luke.
76:31 MB Foul on Wolny, Philip.
78:21 MB MB  substitution: Dawson, Jack for Bains, Angad.
78:21 HUM Shot by HUM Stephens, Cooper, bottom center, saved by Aiona, Jacob.
78:43 MB Corner kick [78:43].
79:16 MB GOAL by MB  Dawson, Jack Assist by Burnison, Jacob.

Cal St. Monterey Bay 3, Cal Poly Humboldt 2
79:16 HUM HUM substitution: Thweatt, Harper for Uson, Seth.
80:27 MB MB  substitution: Sells, Sylas for Perez, Andres.
80:46 MB Corner kick [80:46].
82:18 HUM Shot by HUM Stephens, Cooper, out top.
82:24 HUM Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.
83:06 MB MB  substitution: Arechiga-Martinez, Omar for Perez, Daniel.
83:50 HUM Shot by HUM Thweatt, Harper.
84:36 MB MB  substitution: Lomeli, Julian for Oseguera Meza, Alvaro.
85:23 MB Corner kick [85:23].
86:43 HUM Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.
87:29 HUM Foul on Murff, Nathan.
88:21 MB Yellow card on MB  Lomeli, Julian.
89:16 HUM Foul on Warren, Vince.
89:52 HUM Shot by HUM Thweatt, Harper.
89:50 MB Foul on Seargeant, Will.
89:52 HUM GOAL by HUM Lam, Shota.

Cal St. Monterey Bay 3, Cal Poly Humboldt 3
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


